
 
 
 
July 3, 2018 
 
 
 
Transmittal No. 9 
FRN:  0004322665 
 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission  
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20554 
 
Attention:  Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
This filing is being made by Tekstar Communications, Inc. (“Tekstar”) (FRN 0004322665) bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 2  
Access Service in compliance with the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. 
 
This filing, consisting of the tariff material to become effective July 18, 2018, consists of tariff pages containing the rates, 
terms and conditions for Tekstar’s provision of interstate access service, as indicated on the following check sheets: 
Tariff F.C.C. No. 2 ‐ Sixth Revised Page 1 
Tariff F.C.C. No. 2 – Sixth Revised Page 1.1 
 
The attached revised tariff pages reflect the Company’s reduction of terminating switched end office rates to effectuate 
the Company’s intent to mirror the incumbent local exchange carrier’s rates in the areas where the Company operates.   
 
Payment in the amount of $925 has been transmitted to the U.S. Bank in St Louis, Missouri, in accordance with the fee 
program. 
 
All correspondence, filings and inquiries concerning this tariff publication should be addressed to the undersigned.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Dave Schornack 
 
Director Sales and Business Development 
150 Second Ave. SW 
Perham, MN 56573 
(218) 346‐8107 
(218) 346‐8260‐ Fax 
 
Attachments 
 



 

TEKSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF  F.C.C. NO. 2 
       Sixth Revised Page 1 

       Replaces Fifth Revised Page 1 
        

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
 

Title page and pages 1 to 10-15 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown.  Original and revised 
pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.  
 

Page 

Number of 
Revision Except 
as Indicated 

 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

           

Title Page Original  2-18 Original  5-1 Original  6-23 First Revised 

         6-23-1 Original 

1 Sixth Revised*  2-19 Original  5-2 First Revised  6-24 Original 

1.1 Sixth Revised*  2-20 Original  5-3 Original  6-25 First Revised 

2 Original  2-21 Original  5-4 Original  6-26 First Revised 

3 Original  2-22 Original  5-5 First Revised  6-27 First Revised 

4 Original  2-23 Original  5-6 First Revised  6-28 Original 

5 Original  2-24 First Revised  5-7 First Revised  6-29 First Revised 

6 Original  2-25 First Revised  5-8 Original  6-30 First Revised 

7 Original  2-26 First Revised  5-9 First Revised  6-31 First Revised 

8 Original  2-27 First Revised  5-10 First Revised  6-32 First Revised 

9 Original  2-28 First Revised  5-11 First Revised    

10 Original  2-29 First Revised       

   2-30 Original  6-1 First Revised  7-1 First Revised 

         7-1-1  Original 

      6-1-1 Original    

   2-31 First Revised  6-2 First Revised  7-2 First Revised 

   2-32 First Revised  6-3 Original  7-3 First Revised 

   2-33 First Revised  6-4 Original  7-4 First Revised 

1-1 Original  2-34 First Revised  6-5 First Revised  7-5 First Revised 

   2-35 First Revised  6-6 First Revised  7-6 Original 

   2-35-1 Original       

      6-7 First Revised  7-7 Original 
2-1 Original  3-1 First Revised  6-8 First Revised  7-8 First Revised 
2-2 Original  3-2 Original  6-9 First Revised  7-9 Original 
      6-9-1 Original    

2-3 Original  3-3 First Revised  6-10 First Revised  7-10 Original 
2-4 Original  3-4 Original  6-11 First Revised  7-11 Original 
2-5 Original  3-5 First Revised  6-12 First Revised  7-12 First Revised 
         7-12-1 Original 

2-6 Original     6-13 First Revised  7-13 Original 
2-7 Original  4-1 Original  6-14 First Revised  7-14 Original 
2-8 Original  4-2 Original  6-15 First Revised  7-15 First Revised 
2-9 Original  4-3 Original  6-16 First Revised  7-16 Original 
2-10 Original  4-4 Original  6-17 First Revised  7-17 Original 
2-11 First Revised  4-5 Original  6-18 First Revised  7-18 Original 
2-12 First Revised  4-6 Original  6-19 First Revised  7-19 Original 
2-13 First Revised     6-20 Original    
2-14 Original     6-21 First Revised    
2-15 Original     6-22 First Revised    
2-16 Original          
2-17 Original          
* Pages filed under transmittal No. 9 

 

Issued:  July 3, 2018 Tekstar Communications, Inc. Effective:  July 18, 2018 
 150 Second Ave. SW  Submitted Under Transmittal No. 9 
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TEKSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF  F.C.C. NO. 2 
       Sixth Revised Page 1.1 

       Replaces Fifth Revised Page 1.1 

        

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 

CHECK SHEET (Cont’d) 
 
 
 

Title page and pages 1 to 10-15 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown.  Original and revised 
pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.  
 

Page 

Number of 
Revision Except 
as Indicated 

 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

8-1 Original          

8-2 Original          

8-3 Original          

           

9-1 Original          

9-2 Original          

9-3 Original          

9-4 Original          

9-5 Original          

9-6 Original          

9-7 Original          

9-8 Original          

9-9 Original          

9-10 Original          

           

10-1 First Revised          

10-2 Fifth Revised          

10-3 Original          

10-4 Fourth Revised*          

10-5 First Revised          

10-6 Fifth Revised          

10-7 Original          

10-8 Original          

10-9 Original          

10-10 Original          

10-11 First Revised          

10-12 Original          

10-13 Original          

10-14 Original          

10-15 Original          

           

           

           

           

           

* Pages filed under transmittal No. 9 

 

Issued:  July 3, 2018 Tekstar Communications, Inc. Effective:  July 18, 2018 
 150 Second Ave. SW  Submitted Under Transmittal No. 9 
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TEKSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF  F.C.C. NO. 2 
       Fourth Revised Page 10-4 

      Replaces Third Revised Page 10-4 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
10. Rates and Charges (Cont.) 
 

 10.2 Rate Group A(Cont.) 
 

  10.2.A.2 Local Transport 
 
   (A) Direct Trunked Transport 

    Tariff Section 
 Rate   Reference 

 

           

 (1) Direct Trunked Facility         6.1.2(B)(2) 
          
  Per Mile          
  –Voice Grade   $ 2.94      
  –High Capacity DS1   $ 19.14      
  –High Capacity DS3   $ 131.77      
          
 (2) Direct Trunked Termination         6.1.2(B)(2) 
          
  Per Termination          
  –Voice Grade   $ 29.56      
  –High Capacity DS1   $ 94.38      
  –High Capacity DS3   $ 525.64      
          
(B) Multiplexing         6.1.2(B)(6) 
          
 Per Arrangement          
 DS1 to Voice   $ 183.12      
 DS3 to DS1   $ 474.31      
          
(C) Tandem Switched Transport         6.1.2(B)(3) 
          
         (1) Tandem Switched Facility  Originating 

Rate 
 Terminating 

Tandem-3rd 
Party Rate 

  Terminating  
Tandem-End 

Office Rate 

  

  Per Access MOU Per Mile          
                  Mileage Bands          
                   0  - $ .000030 $ .000030  $ .00000 (R)  
                   Over 0 to 8   .000030  .000030   .00000 (R)  
                   Over 8 to 25  .000030  .000030   .00000 (R)  
                   Over 25 to 50   .000030  .000030   .00000 (R)  
                   Over 50  .000030  .000030   .00000 (R)  
          
 (2) Tandem Switch Termination          
  Per Access MOU Per Termination          
                  Mileage Bands          
                   0  - $ .000240 $ .000240  $ .00000 (R)  
                   Over 0 to 8   000240  000240   .00000 (R)  
                   Over 8 to 25  000240  000240   .00000 (R)  
                   Over 25 to 50   000240  000240   .00000 (R)  
                   Over 50  000240  000240   .00000 (R)  
          

 (D)  Tandem Switching Charge         6.1.2(B)(5) 
          

         Per MOU $ .002252 $ .002252  $ .000000 (R)  
          

 (E)  Common Transport Multiplexing          
          

         Per MOU $ .000036 $ .000036  $ .00000 (R)  
 

 

(R) 

Issued:  July 3, 2018 Tekstar Communications, Inc. Effective:  July 18, 2018 
 150 Second Ave. SW Submitted Under Transmittal No. 9
 Perham, MN 56573 
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